
Current Committee Roster
Education Committee

Dina M. Buxton, CISR
Chairman

Charles L Crane Agency Company
100 N Broadway Ste 900
 
Saint Louis  MO  63102-2736

(314) 241-8700
(314) 444-4970
dbuxton@craneagency.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Devona W. Allen, CIC
Member

Nimmo Insurance Agency
PO Box 1460
Buffalo  MO  65622-1460

(417) 345-2103
(417) 345-6801
dallen@nimmoins.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Paul F. Frankenbach, CIC
Member

GDC Insurance Services
PO Box 351
Palmyra  MO  63461-0351

(573) 769-4311
(573) 769-2624
pfrankenbach@trustgdc.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Luke M. LeBlanc
Member

Bowersox Insurance Agency Company
1227 Fern Ridge Parkway
 
Saint Louis  MO  63141-4407

(314) 983-2358
(314) 832-6225
lukel@biaco.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Dennis F Luebbering, LUTCF
Member

Luebbering Insurance Agency
2717 Industrial Dr Ste A
Jefferson City  MO  65109-6125

(573) 635-5810
(573) 636-5130
dluebbering@luebberinginsurance.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Ronald D. Mattli, CPIA CIC CRM CSRM CLCS
Member

Motorists Insurance Group
PO Box 201
Wappapello  MO  639660201

(573) 896-6133
(615) 896-0766
rmattli@ciusa.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Lara L. Moffitt, CIC
Member

Morse-Harwell-Jiles Insurance Agency
1221 Sterling Dr
 
Poplar Bluff  MO  63901-3326

(573) 785-3138
(866) 593-7295
lmoffitt@mhjinsurance.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Jeanne M. Blomberg, AIP
Staff Liaison

Missouri Association of Insurance Agents
PO Box 1785
 
Jefferson City  MO  65102-1785

(573) 893-4301
(573) 893-3708
jblomberg@moagent.org

Phone:
Fax:
Email:
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